
Sub: 

Ret 

Sir 

LId. 

Name 

I am to say that the enclosed schedules of non-forest Government land measuring 

Ac 48.04 equivalent to 19.44 Ha. at village Tarapadar under Th.Rampur Tahasil has been identified and joint 

verification completed for allocajon of non-forest Government land in lieu of diversion of forest land 

pertaining to Rantha Iron Ore Mines located in the district of Sundargarh of M/s Odisha Mining Corporation 

Mines 

Rantha 
iron Ore 
Mines 

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISIRATE, KALAHANDI. 

Letter No. /Rev. Date: o0 

You are therefore requested to please file necessary requisition in Form No.1-A before the 

Tahasildar, Th.Rampur for processing alienation proposal for sanction of the land in favour of Forest and 

Environment Department immediately. 

The Divisional Forest Officer 
(South Division), Kalahandi. 

action. 

Submission of Allotment of Govt. land for Compensatory Afforestation. 

Odi::. 

Your Letter No553-/3F(Lease )202 0 Dt O. 2200. 

of Name 

village 
of Khata No.1 Plot No. 

Tarapadar 15 (AAA) 21 

Total 

Memo No. 

LAND SCHEDULE 

42 

.nLIJ. 

187 

205 
186/209 

Kissam 

Dangar 
Danga 

Dangar 
Dangar 
Dangar 

/ Rev. 

Mermo No. 

Total area of Area consid Type 
plot in acres in Acres Plantation 

in Ha. 

51.31 
49.41 
38.35 
39.20 
47.50 

16.26 

Date: 

9.64 

6.03 
5.45 

10,66 

tation 
1600 

IRev. Date: 

Plants 

48.04 Acre or 19.4 Ha.19:44 tay 

Copy along with copy of joint verification report and cadastral map forwarded to Tahasildar, 
Tn. Rampur for information. He is requested to process the alienation proposain favoyr of the Forest and 
Environment Department, Odisha on obtaining the requisition from the Divisional. Forest Officer (South), 
(alanandi. 

per Ha. 

Yours\fatbfully, 

Collector, Kalahandi. 

Collector, Kalahandi.. 

Copy to the Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna for infornation and necessary action. 
Copy to the Managing Director, OMC Ltd., Bhúbaneswar for his information and necessary 

Collector, Kalahandi. 

Block plan 
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