OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, KALAHANDI. Letter No. 4526 /Rev. Date: 09 12 20 20

To

The Divisional Forest Officer (South Division), Kalahandi.

Submission of Allotment of Govt. land for Compensatory Afforestation.

Sub:-

Your Letter No**5534/**3F(Lease)/2020 Dt 01 パユ・ユ٥ユ٥・

Sir.

I am to say that the enclosed schedules of non-forest Government land measuring Ac.48.04 equivalent to 19.44 Ha, at village Tarapadar under Th.Rampur Tahasil has been identified and joint verification completed for allocation of non-forest Government land in lieu of diversion of forest land pertaining to Rantha Iron Ore Mines located in the district of Sundargarh of M/s Odisha. Mining Corporation Ltd.

You are therefore requested to please file necessary requisition in Form No.1-A before the Tahasildar, Th.Rampur for processing alienation proposal for sanction of the land in favour of Forest and Environment Department immediately.

LAND SCH	IEDULE
----------	--------

Name of Mines	Name of village	Khata No. 1	Plot No.	Kissam	Total area of plot in acres	Area consid in Acres	Type Plantation in Ha.
Rantha	Tarapadar	15 (AAA)	21	Dangar	51.31	16.26	Block plan-
Iron Ore	, 2		42	Dangar	49.41	9.64	tation
Mines			187	Dangar	38.35	6.03	1600
			205	Dangar	39.20	5.45	Plants
			186/209	Dangar	47.50	10.66	per Ha.
Total				48.04 Acre or	19.4 Ha. (10	1.44 Ha.	

ours\faithfully,

Collector, Kalahandi.

Memo No. 1537 / Rev. Date: 55 12 2000

Copy along with copy of joint verification report and cadastral map forwarded to Tahasildar, Th. Rampur for information. He is requested to process the alienation proposal in favour of the Forest and Environment Department, Odisha on obtaining the requisition from the Divisional Forest Officer (South), Kalahandi.

Collector, Kalahandi..

Memo No. 4533 / Rev. Date: 09 13 2020

Copy to the Sub-Collector, Bhawanipatna for information and necessary action.

Copy to the Managing Director, OMC Ltd., Bhubaneswar for his information and necessary

Collector, Kalahandi.

5 .7

action.

dider Jon Ltd. Odia Ehuber. : : ...ar